HARBORFIELDS CSD Status Date: 05/12/2017 03:32 PM
Smart Schools Investment Plan - Smart Investment Plan 1
SSIP Overview
Page Last Modified: 05/12/2017
Group 1
1. Please enter the name of the person to contact regarding this submission.
Jordan F. Cox
1a. Please enter their phone number for follow up questions.

tax-exempt financing to be reimbursed through the SSBA. Sufficient detail must be provided so that we can verify
this is the case. If you have any questions, please contact us directly through smartschools@nysed.gov.
NOTE: Wireless Access Points should be included in this category, not under Classroom Educational Technology,
except those that will be loaned/purchased for nonpublic schools.
Add rows under each sub-category for additional items, as needed.
05/17/2017 04:27 PM Page 5 of 22
HARBORFIELDS CSD Status Date: 05/12/2017 03:32 PM
Smart Schools Investment Plan - Smart Investment Plan 1
School Connectivity
Page Last Modified: 05/12/2017
Select the allowable expenditure
type.
Repeat to add another item under
each type.
Item to be purchased Quantity Cost per Item Total Cost
Network/Access Costs 6900 Series Switch ALC-6900X20F-
k12-us OS6900-X20 K12 Education
bundle includes one OS6900-X20-US
with US power cord, OS6900-SW-AR
Advanced Routing license and SFP-
10G-C1M
4 6,390 25,560
Network/Access Costs 6900 Series Switch ALC-OS6900-BP-
F OS6900-BP-F: Modular AC backup
power supply. Front to back cooling.
Provides backup system power to one
6900 switch. Ships with country
specific power
4 398 1,592
Connections/Components 6900 Series Switch ALC-OS-HNI-U6
056900 2X40G QSFP+ 4X10G PLUG-
IN MODULE
4 1,800 7,200
Connections/Components 6900 Series Switch ALC -QSFP-40G-
C 1 M QSFP+ 40G 1 METER DIRECT
4 180 720
Network/Access Costs 6860 Series Switch ALC -OS6860-P48
OS6860-P48: Gigabit Ethernet L3 fixed
configuration chassis in a 1U form
factor with 48 RJ-45 10/100/1000
BaseT PoE+ ports, 4 fixed
SFP+(lG/10G) port
2 3,638 7,276
Network/Access Costs 6860 Series Switch ALC-OS6860-BP-
PX OS6860-BP-PX modular 920W AC
PoE backup power supply. Provides
system and PoE backup power to one
PoE 056860 or OS6860E switch.
2 598 1,196
Network/Access Costs 6860 Series Switch ALC -056860-48
056860-48: Gigabit Ethernet L3 fixed
configuration chassis in a 1U form
factor with 48 RJ-45 10/100/1000
BaseT ports, 4 fixed SFP+ (lG/10G)
ports, USB
3 3,078 9,234
Network/Access Costs 6860 Series Switch ALC-OS6860-BP
OS6860-BP modular 150W AC backup
power supply. Provides backup power
to one non-PoE 056860 or OS6860E
switch.
3 198 594
Network/Access Costs 6860 Series Switch ALC-OS6860-SW-
AR OS6860-SW-AR: Advanced routing
software license. Includes support for
VRF, IPv4 routing protocols BGP,
5 40 200
05/17/2017 04:27 PM Page 6 of 22
HARBORFIELDS CSD Status Date: 05/12/2017 03:32 PM
Smart Schools Investment Plan - Smart Investment Plan 1
School Connectivity
Page Last Modified: 05/12/2017
Select the allowable expenditure
type.
Repeat to add another item under
each type.
Item to be purchased Quantity Cost per Item Total Cost
OSPFv2, PIMSM/DM, DVMRP.
Connections/Components 6860 Series Switch ALC -OS6860-CBL
-40 056860 20 Gigabit direct attached
stacking copper cable (40 cm, QSFP+)
4 140 560
Connections/Components 6860 Series Switch ALC-OS6860-
CBL-l00 056860 20 Gigabit direct
attached stacking copper cable (1m,
QSFP+)
1 180 180
Network/Access Costs 6450 Series Switch ALC-6450P48-
K12-US OS6450-P48 K12 Education
bundle includes one OS6450-P48-US
with US power cord, OS6450-XNI-U2
stacking module, OS6450-CBL-60
stacking cable
39 1,724 67,236
Network/Access Costs 6450 Series Switch ALC-6450P24-
K12-US OS6450-P24 K12 Education
bundle includes one OS6450-P24-US
with US power cord, OS6450-XNI-U2
stacking module, OS6450-CBL-60
stacking cable
2 976 1,952
Network/Access Costs 6450 Series Switch alc-OS6450-48
056450-48: Gigabit Ethernet chassis in
a 1U form factor with 48 10/100/1000
BaseT ports, 2 fixed SFP+ (lG/l0G*)
ports and one expansion slot
23 1,160 26,680
Connections/Components 6450 Series Switch ALC-OS6450-XNI-
U2 Optional 10 Gigabit SFP+ stacking
module. Supports 2xSFP+ 10 Gigabit
ports. Inserts into the 6450 expansion
slot at the rear of the 056450 chassis.
23 200 4,600
Connections/Components 6450 Series Switch alc-OS6450S-
CBL-60 056450 60 centimeters long
SFP+ direct stacking cable for 056450
24 and 48 port models
12 60 720
Connections/Components 6450 Series Switch ALC-OS6450S-
CBL-l 1M meters long SFP+ direct
stacking M cable for 056450 24 and 48
port models
10 60 600

country -specific (PC-AC-xx) power
cord below.
1 194 194
Network/Access Costs Dell PowerEdge R730 Server 210-
ACXU PowerEdge R730 Server (210-
ACXU)
3 10,254 30,762
Network/Access Costs Dell EqualLogic PS6210X 210-ABPH
EqualLogic PS6210X, Mainstream
Performance 10K SAS 2.5
1 39,411 39,411
Network/Access Costs Dell Backup Solution 210-ADBC
PowerEdge R730xd Server (210-
ADBC)
1 18,453 18,453
Connections/Components ALC-SFP-10G-LR 10 Gigabit optical
transceiver (SFP+). Supports
monomode fiber over 1310nm
wavelength (nominal) with an LC
connector.